02-13-2003 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102365605 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company DuPont Performance Coatings GmbH & Co. internal KG Address: D-4070-A Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1007 Market Street General Partnership Limited Partnership Zip: 19898 DĽ City: Wilmington, State: Corporation-State Partnership - Foreign Other Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 🔥 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: November 25, 1999 Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Registration No. 1750929 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes 🔼 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\\_\$40.00 Internal Address: D-4070-A ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1007 Market Street 04 - 1926Please charge any underpayment to above

Zip: 19898

DE

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

P. Michael Walker

City: Wilmington, State:

Name of Person Signing 1750929

February 4, 2003

Date

02/12/2008 01 FC:8521

LMUELLER 00000079 041926

40.00 CH

al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002670 FRAME: 0604

Deposit Acct., if applicable. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

# NAME CHANGE DOCUMENT

STATE OF DELAWARE	)	
	)	SS.
COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE	)	

I, <u>ELAINE M. SLATER</u>, a Notary Public of the State of Delaware, hereby certify that I have personally examined the attached photocopy of a document regarding the name change of Herberts GmbH to DuPont Performance Coatings GmbH & Co. KG, and that said attachment is a true and correct photocopy of the original.

Wilmington, Delaware, United States of America.

Dated: January 29, 2003

ELAINE M. SLATER

Notary Public, State of Delaware

New Castle County
My Commission Expires March 18, 2005

## UR.-Nr. 1226 für 2001 F

From inspection of the Commercial Register at Wuppertal no. HR A 17.041, made on the 5th of October 2000 I hereby certify and confirm, that

- 1. the company "Herberts GmbH", formerly registered under no. HR B 3435 in the Commercial Register Wuppertal, changed its corporate form from that of a limited liability company to a partnership according to the Shareholders Resolution of 17th December 1998 and in compliance with the rules of the German Reorganisation Law ("Umwandlungsgesetz"). The transformation being reflected in the registration of "Herberts GmbH & Co. KG" in the Commercial Register Wuppertal, no. HR A 17041,
- 2. the company "Herberts GmbH & Co. KG" changed its name into "DuPont Performance Coatings GmbH & Co. KG"; this change of the company-name was officially registered on the 25th of November 1999,
- 3. the aforementioned "DuPont Performance Coatings GmbH & Co. KG" is registered in the Commercial Register of the local court Wuppertal under no. HR A 17041.

Wuppertal, the 5th of October 2001

HENRICH & PRICH OF THE PRICH OF

Dr. Fabis Notary

tal

# APOSTILLE

(Convention de la Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Land: Bundesrepublik Deutschland

Diesa öffentliche Urkunde

2. ist unterschrieben von .....

Herrn Dr. Hanrich Fabis

3. In seiner Eigenschaft als ..... Notar in Wuppertal

4. sie ist versehen mit dem Stempely Sjegel des (des)x Motars Dr. Henrich Fabis in Wuppertal

#### Bestätigt

5. in Muppertal 6. am 09.10.2001

7. durch ...den Präsidenten des Landperichts....

8. unter Nr. 910 E - 442/2001

4 9 Sempel / Siegel:

10. Unterschrift:

# **POWER OF ATTORNEY**





**DuPont Performance Coatings** GmbH & Co. KG Christbusch 25 D - 42285 Wuppertal Postfach, D - 42271 Wuppertal ⊞ Hatzfelder Straße 200 (Tor 3) D · 42281 Wuppertal Telefon: +49 2 02 5 29-0 Telefax: +49 2 02 5 29-28 00

Telex: 85 91 199

http://www.dupont.com/coatings

### **Power of Attorney**

We, DuPont Performance Coatings GmbH & Co. KG, Christbusch 25, D-42285 Wuppertal, hereby authorize

> Mrs. Mary E. Bowler, Mrs. Calissa W. Brown, Mr. Steve C. Cozamanis, Mr. Donald P. McAviney, and Mr. Peter Mester

c/o E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, 1007 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19880 USA

to sign each of them separately and individually on behalf of DuPont Performance Coatings GmbH & Co. KG all necessary documents as applicant or proprietor in relation to all present or future trademark applications or registrations. The authorization shall include the right to authorize external trademark agents for the performance on the work.

Wuppertal, this 20 th day of March, 2001.

**DuPont Performance Coatings** 

GmbH & Co. KG

ppa.

ppa.

Dr. Wolfgang Kann

Sabine Klages-Büchner

Deutsche Bank AG, Kto. Nr. 024110900 (BLZ 330 700 90) Dresdner Bank AG, Kto. Nr. 505076500 (BLZ 330 800 30) Commerzbank AG, Kto. Nr. 412100000 (BLZ 330 400 01) Stadtsparkasse, Kto. Nr. 955955 (BLZ 330 500 00) Bank of America Frankfurt.

S.W.I.F.T.-Adresse BOFA DE FX, Kto. Nr. 17193019

Steuer-Id-Nr. DE 811111919

Sitz der Gesellschaft: Wuppertal; Handelsregister Amtsgericht Wuppertal HRA 17041

SaSani (Co) - Dwden

Persönlich haftende Gesellschafterin: DPC Verwaltungs-GmbH; Sitz der Gesellschaft: Wuppertal; Handelsregister Amtsgericht Wuppertal HRB 9781; Geschäftsführung: John R. Lewis, Vorsitzender; Jon Killingstad Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrates: Mathieu Vrijsen

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002670 FRAME: 0610

## UR.NR. 240/2001 F

I, Notary Dr. Henrich Fabis, duly admitted and sworn, with official residence at Wuppertal, do hereby certify and confirm that the foregoing document has been signed in my presence by

- 1. Mr. Dr. Wolfgang Kann,
- 2. Mrs. Sabine Klages-Büchner, with business address at 42285 Wuppertal, Christbusch 25,

identified by identity card.

Intestemony whereof I have hereonto set my hand and affixed my seal of office.

From inspection of the Commercial Register at Wuppertal Nr. 17041, made on the 23rd of March 2001, I hereby certify that the said DuPont Performance Coatings GnbH & Co. KG ist there entered, and that Mr. Dr. Kann and Mrs. Klages-Bücht er are jointly authorized to represent and act legally for and on behalf of the said company as authorized officers.

Wuppertal, 23rd March 2001

Dr. Fabis

**Notary** 

RECORDED: 02/10/2003